
FY15 Weatherization Specialist Training Grantee Contact List 
12/01/2014 to 11/30/2015

Grantee Grantee Address Contact Person(s) Email Address
Albany Park Community 
Center

1945 W. Wilson  Suite 3000
Chicago IL 60640

Emily Peters 773‐433‐3267
Rodney Walker 872‐208‐7436

epeters@apcc‐chgo.org
rwalker@apcc‐chgo.org

Black Star Project
3509 S Martin Luther King Jr Drive Suite 2 B
Chicago IL 60653

Phillip Jackson 773‐285‐9600
Laura Grossman 773‐285‐9600

blackstar1000@ameritech.net 
laura@blackstarproject.org

Coalition for United 
Community Action

2925 S Wabash Avenue Suite 102
Chicago IL 60616

Carl Latimer 312‐225‐2085
Rena Livingston 312‐225‐2085 Cwlcuca@aol.com ralcuca@aol.com

Emerson Park
1798 Summit Avenue
East St. Louis IL 62205 Vickie Kimmel Forby 618‐874‐1671 vickie.forby@emersonpark.org

FORUM
200 E. 75th Street
Chicago IL 60619 Yesse Yehudah 773‐994‐9200 yesseyehudah@hotmail.com

Illinois Youth Build
917 S Main Street
Rockford IL 61101 Kerry Knodle 815‐963‐6236 kknodle@youthbuildillinois.org

North Lawndale 
Employment Network

3726 W Flournoy Street
Chicago IL 60624

Brenda Palms Barber 773‐638‐1825
Jack Jordan 773‐638‐1825

brenda@nlen.org
jack@nlen.org

Peoria Citizens Committee 
for Economic Opportunity

711 W McBean
Peoria IL 61605

McFarland Bragg 309‐671‐3900
Robin Gathers 309‐253‐1741

mabragg@pcceo.org
rgathers@pcceo.org

Quad County Urban League
1685 N Farnsworth Avenue
Aurora IL 60505

Theodia Gillespie 630‐851‐2203
Grace Boerema 630‐851‐2203 x244

theodia@aol.com 
grace.boerema@qcul.org

REM Services
249 S Webster
Decatur IL 62521

Rise Montrell 713‐666‐7613
Tina Wilkins 800‐451‐9736

rjmontrell@rsi‐us.com
twilkins@rsi‐us.com

Southwestern Illinois 
College

2500 Carlyle Avenue
Belleville IL 62221

Georgia Costello 618‐235‐2700
Lea Maue 618‐235‐2700 x5273

Georgia.costello@swic.edu 
Lea.maue@swic.edu

Urban League of 
Metropolitan St. Louis

10220 Lincoln Trails
Fairview Heights IL 62208

Michael McMillan 314‐615‐3694
Linda Harris 314‐615‐3647

mmcmillan@urbanleague‐stl.org 
linda@urbanleague‐stl.org     

Utilivate Technologies
203 N LaSalle Street Suite 2100
Chicago IL 60601 Marlon McClinton 312‐558‐1685 mmcclinton@utilivate.com

Vision of Restoration
1221 Madison Street
Maywood IL 60153

Marvin Wiley 708‐344‐0704
Delrice Adams 708‐344‐3774 info@vorhelp.org djadams@vorhelp.org

Youth Conservation Corps.
1020 W Greenwood Avenue
Waukegan IL 60087 Robert Shears 847‐623‐0900 rshears@youthconservationcorps.org


